

LARRY L. CAMPBELL

1114

SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

RECEIVED 1991 APR 17 AN 10:32 VICKIK, ERVIN, LECTIONS

April 16, 1991

INVITUE INVITER OU ELECTIONS

Ms. Vicki Ervin Director of Elections Multnomah County Elections Office 1040 SE Morrison Street Portland, OR 97214

Dear Vicki:

As required by law I am delivering to you notice that I have appointed Representative John Meek to the Metro Charter Committee. In addition to his state capitol address as provided in the copy of the enclosed letter I am including his home address. You should consult with Representative Meek as to which address he would desire you use at the conclusion of the legislative session.

> Representative John Meek 713 NW Queens Court, W. Hillsboro, OR 97124

Sincerely,

LARRY L CAMPBELL Speaker of the House Oregon Legislative Assembly

LLC:dc

enclosure

STATE CAPITOL, SALEM, OREGON 97310-1347 Phones: Salem 378-8772 Eugene 484-2201 JOHN E. MEEK WASHINGION COUNTY DISTRICT 5 REPLY TO ADDRESS INDICATED: House of Representatives Salem, OR 97310

P.O. Box 1327 Hillsboro, OR 97124



COMMITTEES Member: Agriculture, Foresty and Natural Resources Intergovernmental Affairs Human Resources

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 16, 1992

Mr. Hardy Myers P.O. Box 9236 Portland, Oregon 97207

Dear Hardy:

I apologize for not getting this letter out sooner. As of May 7, 1992 I will no longer be an active member on the Metro Charter Committee. I will be on an extended trip and therefore would like to submit a formal written resignation. I have also notified Speaker Campbell explaining that I will no longer be involved on the Metro Charter Committee. It is up to his discretion to appoint another person to fill my vacancy.

I enjoyed working with the committee, and I wish you and the rest of the committee members success as you finish drafting the charter. I am looking forward to coming back from my trip and seeing the final charter.

Best Regards,

sik.

From the Dregon Treek. Fort Birdgers, Wysning -

Representative John Meek

cc: Speaker Larry Campbell

LARRY L. CAMPBELL



SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

June 11, 1992

The Honorable Tom Brian State Representative 7630 SW Fir Tigard, OR 97223

Dear Tom:

I have been notified that Representative John Meek has resigned from the Metropolitan Charter Committee and that a replacement needs to be appointed.

I would like you to fulfill the remainder of John's term on the Metropolitan Charter Committee. I will inform Janet Whitfield, the Committee Administrator, of this change so she can send you any pertinent materials and meeting schedule.

If you have any questions regarding this additional appointment, please feel free to call me at 378-8977.

Sincerely,

LARRY L. CAMPBELL Speaker of the House Oregon Legislative Assembly

LLC:bc

cc: Janet Whitfield, Committee Administrator



LARRY L. CAMPBELL

SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

June 22, 1992

Hardy Myers, Chair Metropolitan Charter Committee P. O. Box 9236 Portland, OR 97207

Dear Hardy:

I have been notified that Representative John Meek has resigned from the Metropolitan Charter Committee and that a replacement needs to be appointed.

I am hereby appointing Representative Tom Brian to fulfill the remainder of Representative Meek's term on the Metropolitan Charter Committee.

If you have any questions regarding this additional appointment, please feel free to call me at 378-8977.

Sincerely,

LARRY L CAMPBELL Speaker of the House Oregon Legislative Assembly

LLC:bc

June 23, 1992

Vicki Ervin Elections Director Multnomah County 1040 SE Morrison Street Portland, OR 97214

Dear Ms. Ervin,

Enclosed are a letter from Rep. John Meek, resigning from the Metro Charter Committee, and a letter from Speaker Larry Campbell, appointing Rep. Tom Brian to fill that position. If you need any other information please let me know.

Thank you for being so patient in answering my questions about getting the charter on the ballot. I appreciate your helpfulness and most likely will be asking more questions later.

Sincerely,

Janet Whitfield Committee Administrator